

City of Milwaukee

200 E. Wells Street Milwaukee, Wisconsin 53202

Legislation Details

File #: 991307 **Version**: 2

Type: Resolution Status: Passed

File created: 11/29/1999 In control: FINANCE & PERSONNEL COMMITTEE

On agenda: Final action: 2/8/2000

Effective date:

Title: Substitute resolution authorizing the acceptance and expenditure of contributions received by the

Milwaukee Police Department from federally forfeited tangible property or cash for increased or

enhanced law enforcement efforts.

Sponsors: THE CHAIR

Indexes: GIFTS, LAW ENFORCEMENT, POLICE DEPARTMENT

Attachments:

Date	Ver.	Action By	Action	Result	Tally
11/29/1999	0	COMMON COUNCIL	ASSIGNED TO		
12/1/1999	0	PUBLIC SAFETY COMMITTEE	HEARING NOTICES SENT		
12/1/1999	1	CITY CLERK	DRAFT SUBMITTED		
12/9/1999	0	PUBLIC SAFETY COMMITTEE	HELD TO CALL OF THE CHAIR	Pass	5:0
12/21/1999	2	PUBLIC SAFETY COMMITTEE	HEARING NOTICES SENT		
1/6/2000	2	PUBLIC SAFETY COMMITTEE	HELD TO CALL OF THE CHAIR	Pass	5:0
1/19/2000	2	PUBLIC SAFETY COMMITTEE	HEARING NOTICES SENT		
1/24/2000	2	FINANCE & PERSONNEL COMMITTEE	HEARING NOTICES SENT		
1/25/2000	2	FINANCE & PERSONNEL COMMITTEE	HEARING NOTICES SENT		
1/27/2000	2	PUBLIC SAFETY COMMITTEE	RECOMMENDED FOR ADOPTION AND ASSIGNED	Pass	5:0
2/2/2000	2	FINANCE & PERSONNEL COMMITTEE	RECOMMENDED FOR ADOPTION	Pass	4:0
2/8/2000	2	COMMON COUNCIL	ADOPTED	Pass	14:1
2/17/2000	2	MAYOR	SIGNED		
11/5/2013	2	COMMON COUNCIL	HEARING NOTICES SENT		